# OP \$540.00 72004493

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450138

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,<br>N.A. |          | 10/30/2017     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | THERMON MANUFACTURING COMPANY |  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 100 THERMON                   |  |  |
| City:           | SAN MARCOS                    |  |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                         |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 78666                         |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: TEXAS            |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                    |  |  |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Serial Number:       | 72004493 | THERMON                      |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 72137819 | THERMON                      |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 72142663 | THERMON                      |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 72447373 | COMPUTRACE                   |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1025177  | FLEXIPANEL                   |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1040509  | SNAP-TRACE                   |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1109271  | HEET SHEET                   |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1153934  | TUBETRACE                    |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1161911  | THERMOTUBE                   |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1742831  | TSX                          |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1729017  | HSX                          |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1884243  | TRACEVIEW                    |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2053036  | HEAT CHEK                    |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1986684  | THE HEAT TRACING SPECIALISTS |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2305399  | SAFETRACE                    |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2335934  | HSX                          |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2374909  | TSX                          |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3159958  | THERMON                      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3159959  | THERMON                      |  |  |
|                      |          | TRADEMARK                    |  |  |

900427866 REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0512

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |  |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4101714 | THERMON   |  |
| Registration Number: | 4101715 | THERMON   |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7132233717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132261200

Email: rljackson@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0050100.03071    |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Robert Jackson   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Robert Jackson/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/08/2017       |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Themon Manufacturing Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Themon Manufacturing Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Themon Manufacturing Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0513

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(Thermon Manufacturing Company – 2012 Filing)

WHEREAS, THERMON MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Texas corporation, with a current or previous address of 100 Thermon Drive, San Marcos, Texas 78666 (the "Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated effective as of August 7, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), executed by the Grantor in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Secured Party") for the US Lenders and the US L/C Issuers (as defined in the Credit Agreement described and defined in the Security Agreement), a true and correct copy of said Security Agreement having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2012, at Ree1 4846, Frame 0769; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) covered by the Security Agreement, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the 30th day of October, 2017.

SECURED PARTY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Joseph T. Nash

Its: Senior Underwriter

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0514

# EXHIBIT A Trademark Registrations

| Jurisdiction | <u>Mark</u>                      | Int'l<br>Class/<br>Goods<br>and<br>Services | Application Ser. No./ Filing Date | Registration No. / Registration Date | <u>Status</u> | Record Owner                        |
|--------------|----------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|
| US           | Computrace                       | 42  | 72/447,373<br>1/31/19973          | 991,613<br>8/20/1974                 | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | Flexipanel                       | 11  | 73/028,068<br>7/29/1974           | 1,025,177<br>11/18/1975              | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | Heat Check and Design  Heat Chek | 9   | 74/441,965<br>9/29/1993           | 2,053,036<br>4/15/1997               | Registered    | Thermon<br>Manufacturing<br>Company |
| US           | Heet Sheet                       | 11  | 73/139,630<br>9/1/1977            | 1,109,271<br>12/19/1978              | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | HSX                              | 9   | 75/708,000<br>5/17/1999           | 2,335,934<br>3/28/2000               | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | HSX and Design                   | 9   | 74/183,129<br>7/8/1991            | 1,729,017<br>11/3/1992               | Registered    | Thermon<br>Manufacturing<br>Company |
| US           | Safetrace                        | 11  | 75/449,249<br>3/12/1998           | 2,305,399<br>1/4/2000                | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | Snap-Trace                       | 11  | 73/054,983<br>6/12/1975           | 1,040,509<br>6/1/1976                | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | The Heat Tracing<br>Specialists  | 42  | 74/614,935<br>12/23/1994          | 1,986,684<br>7/16/1996               | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | Thermon                          | 9, 11, 17                                   | 78/141,913<br>5/7/2004            | 3,159,959<br>10/17/2006              | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | Thermon                          | 1   | 72/004,493<br>3/13/1956           | 649,153<br>7/30/1957                 | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | Thermon and Design               | 11  | 72/142,663<br>4/19/1962           | 790,703<br>6/8/1965                  | Registered    | Thermon<br>Manufacturing<br>Company |

AUS:0050100/03169:553443v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0515

| Jurisdiction | <u>Mark</u>        | Int'l<br>Class/<br>Goods<br>and<br>Services | Application Ser. No./ Filing Date | Registration No. / Registration Date | <u>Status</u> | Record Owner                        |
|--------------|--------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|
| US           | Thermon and Design | 19  | 72/137,819<br>2/12/1962           | 743,226<br>1/8/1963                  | Registered    | Thermon<br>Manufacturing<br>Company |
| US           | Thermon Design     | 9, 11, 17                                   | 78/141,902<br>5/7/2004            | 3,159,958<br>10/17/2006              | Registered    | Thermon<br>Manufacturing<br>Company |
| US           | Thermotube         | 17  | 73/226,536<br>8/7/1979            | 1,161,911<br>7/21/1981               | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | Traceview          | 9   | 74/394,423<br>5/25/1993           | 1,884,243<br>3/14/1995               | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | TSX                | 9   | 75/708,382<br>5/17/1999           | 2,374,909<br>8/8/2000                | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | TSX                | 9   | 74/182,949<br>7/8/1991            | 1,742,831<br>12/29/1992              | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | Tubetrace          | 17  | 73/226,099<br>8/6/1979            | 1,153,934<br>5/12/1981               | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |
| US           | Thermon & design   | 37  | 85/341,291<br>06/08/2011          | 4,101,715<br>02/21/2012              | Registered    | Thermon<br>Manufacturing<br>Company |
| US           | Thermon            | 37  | 85/341,280<br>06/08/2011          | 4,101,714<br>02/21/2012              | Registered    | Thermon Manufacturing Company       |

**RECORDED: 11/08/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0516